503062716 11/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3109318

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ACSYS, INC.	10/31/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEKR PATENT, LLC
Street Address:	1209 ORANGE STREET
Internal Address:	C/O THE CORPORATION TRUST COMPANY
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6385942

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)624-6441

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 509-455-9077

Email: aanderson@workwith.com

Correspondent Name: APRIL ANDERSON

Address Line 1: 601 W MAIN AVE STE 714

Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	APRIL ANDERSON	
SIGNATURE:	/April Anderson/	
DATE SIGNED: 11/14/2014		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=LT USPTO re Assignment 11.14.14#page1.tif source=LT USPTO re Assignment 11.14.14#page2.tif

PATENT 503062716 REEL: 034178 FRAME: 0214

Workland > Witherspoon Attorneys at Law

November 14, 2014

APRIL L. ANDERSON aanderson@workwith.com 509.252.5659

Filed via Electronic Patent Assignment System

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Attn: Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re: Assignment of Patent No. 6,385,942 Via Foreclosure

Dear Sir or Madam,

I represent TEKR Patent, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company. The purpose of this letter is to provide information about the foreclosure of a security interest in Patent No. 6,385,942 ("Patent") by TEKR Patent, LLC, as assignee of Michael Mallinen.

Acsys, Inc., a Washington corporation, defaulted in its obligations under loan documentation secured by various property of Acsys, Inc., including the Patent. A strict foreclosure was commenced, pursuant to which Michael Mallinen, the original secured party under the loan documents, proposed to accept the collateral in full satisfaction of the secured obligations. A copy of the Notification of Proposal to Accept Collateral in Full Strict Foreclosure dated October 24, 2014 is filed herewith.

Prior to the completion of the foreclosure, Michael Mallinen assigned his right, title and interest in and to a portion of the loan and the collateral consisting of the Patent to TEKR Patent, LLC. TEKR Patent, LLC is named as a security party of record in a filing made with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on or about November 3, 2014. TEKR Patent, LLC is filing this assignment to change the record ownership of the Patent to reflect that TEKR Patent, LLC has acquired all right, title and interest in and to the Patent through completion of the foreclosure.

If you have any questions concerning the foreclosure or other matters discussed in this letter, please feel free to contact me.

Very truly yours,

APRIL L. ANDERSON

Via Certified Mail and Hand Delivery (as indicated)

October 24, 2014

Acsys, Inc.

Attn: Werner Nennecker 2921 East Point Hayden Dr. Hayden Lake, ID 83835

Via: certified mail and hand delivery

Acsys, Inc.

Attn: Board of Directors 708 S Clearwater Lp #106 Post Falls, ID 83854 Via certified mail

Re:

Notification of Proposal to Accept Collateral in Full Strict Foreclosure

Debtor: Acsys, Inc., 2249 W. Dakota Ave., Hayden, ID 83835

Secured Party: Michael Mallinen and/or assignees, 1214 S. Starr Lane, Liberty Lake, WA 99019 Collateral: All assets, including, without limitation, goods, inventory, equipment, instruments,

documents, chattel paper, accounts, deposit accounts, investment property, commercial tort claims, general intangibles and U.S. Patent Number 6,385,942

Dear Mr. Nennecker and Board of Directors,

Debtor is in default under the Loan Agreement and Revolver Note, both dated January 4, 2010, as amended, entered into between Debtor and Secured Party, granting a security interest in the Collateral to secured the obligations of Debtor under the loan documents. The outstanding balance due from Debtor to Secured Party is approximately \$1,542,955.01 ("Balance").

Secured Party shall accept the Collateral in full satisfaction of the Balance, and the obligations shall be deemed fully discharged as a result.

If you have any objection to Secured Party's proposal to accept the Collateral in full satisfaction of the Balance, you must send us an authenticated statement of your objection within twenty (20) days from the date this notice was sent. If we have not received an authenticated objection within that time period, you will be deemed to have consented to this proposal and will have no further right to object, and Secured Party will retain the Collateral in full satisfaction of Debtor's obligation, as described in this letter.

Sincerely,

MICHAEL MALLINEN, Secured Party

RECORDED: 11/14/2014

MUHALL MAUNES

PATENT REEL: 034178 FRAME: 0216